Form 4704 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE PE \RK i1
ERVESEuED
___ CITY OF PORTLAND
Application And = ION X
N Permi Nurlrjllt):et;: 0}11;‘7520 04
This isto certify that Q!TY OF PORTLAND

has permission to

AT _3 Canal Plaza 032 1023001

epting this permit shall comply with all
ces of the City of Portland regulating
ures,and of the applicationon file in

provided that the person or persons,
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenanceand
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-

ing or part thereof is occupied.
R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

OTHER REQUIREDAPPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

‘ /DL/J’%?

~ Dy d&;milding& Mgpkction Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD /

Department Name



389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

PERMITISSUED

Permit No|

Issue Date:

04-1775

DEC 1 4 2004| 932 1q23001

CHL:

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addrdps: Ph‘]ne:
3 Canal Plaza October Corporation One Canal Plazam 1 A DARTI A-129p
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Afidress?! 11 U1 1T UIVIL Hehe
Sign Solutions 55 Bishop St. Portland 2078788000
Lessee/Buyer’'s Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Signs - Permanent B“}
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
commercial space commercial space w/2 new signs $162.00 $0.00 1
(166"'x2) (¢ %QpM FIREDEPT: [ approved |INSPECTION:
4 G ! Type;
4%} ] Denied Use Group prﬁ
thae /! GO
v Y
Proposed Project Description:
Install 2 new signs (16'6"x 2) «~ {¢ P’QA&M [\\,l.b) Signature: Signature: 4(_/ Mfﬁ
. PEDESTRIAW / /
Action: &Approved (] Approved w/Conditions
Signature: 'D

Permit Taken By:
jharris

Date Applied For:
12/01/2004

Z'(;nin'g‘Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

] Shoreland
[] Wetland
D Flood Zone
[_] Subdivision

] SitePlan

Zoning Appeal

[] Variance

"] Miscellaneous
I} Conditional Use
[ Interpretation
"] Approved

(] Denied

date:

Maj [] Min—oE;M n
o .
Jate: (/; 7/'/(/ !0(1/

CERTIFICATION

Histops eservation
| ot in DigeefCt or Landmark

oes Not Require Review

[] Requires Review

(] Approved

(] Approved w/Conditions

[] Denied -(—a b.&

datg

(Zft

I hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For:  f CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1775 | 1210112004 032 1023001
.ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
3 Canal Plaza October Corporation One Canal Plaza ( )871-1290
jusiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
| Sien Solutions 55 Bishou St. Portland (207) 878-8000

essee/Buyer's Name

Phone:

Permit Type:
Signs - Permanent

roposed Use:

:ommercial space w/2 new signs (16'6"x 2) - replacement signs only

Proposed Project Description:
Install 2 new signs (16'6"x

2) - replacement signs only

Dept: Historical Status: Approved
Note:
Dept: Eoning ~ Status: App;diiéd
Note:
Dept: Building Statius:iApproved
Note:

Reviewer: Deborah Andrews

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal

Reviewer: Mike Nugent

Approval Date: 12/10/2004
Ok to Issue:

ApprovalTjgte; 1210612004
Ok to Issue: [

Approval Date:  12/13/2004
Ok to Issue: [




NOV 2 3 2004
Sighage/Awning Permit Application - -

If you O the property owner owes real etale or personal property taxes of usbrichargas on any préperty within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of ary kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 724027 < dd, ;A AzA

I177 \ £
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Bloc:\k_) & Lot Owner: (/na 7Y K (Z),(/‘ Telephone:
Lessee/Buyer's Nama 4f Annlicahle) Applicant name, address & Total s.f. d signage x
/’/ ( NEz 5 LAETT AT telephone: . $1.00 per s.f. plus $30.00
E pLs e KR, | -;Total Feo: oo
~ 4 2A L AC
3 Chrne oA Awning Fee = Cost Of
V70 i T LoD, 277 Work: §
2 9 — Ear-660, | TolalFee: $

Current use: X L5 YWass 2TaVa T oA A

If the locationis currently vacant, what was prior use:

Approximately how long has it been vacant:

Proposed use:
Project description:
TS < -
Contractor's name, address & telephone: §2/C;:?/ r‘j%(f/'/ 5-/ //O/‘Zgn,ﬁw, Al

Who shouldwe contactwhen the permitis ready: 739/3 St U
Mailing address: _
((‘,;//L(y %C;C (///‘:7;.,2’/4/7

We will contact you by phone when the permitis ready. You mustcome Iin and pick up the pemmit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued

Y

and a $100.00 fee ifany work starts before the permit B picked up. PHONE: (5SS — 22 €3

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION B NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION (- THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT. WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THS PERMIT.

Lhereby cerfify that | am the Owner of record of the named properly, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that i have been authorized by the owner o make this application as hisfher authonzed agent. { agree fo conform to al applicable
lows of this jurisdiiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application Is Issued, | cerfify that the Code Official's authonzed
representative shail have the authority fo enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the
codes applicable fo this permft ﬂ
s

Signatuse of applicant: ) ~S 2, Date: oy
4 7 /

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the
permitis issued.



SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

apprass: AL E. Clpgpte  Fou o zong: /S 3
CBL | o
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO l/ MULTI TENANT LOT? YES /NO

MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? YES v NO

INFORMATION ON PROPOSEDSIGNS): /A 25 F-Aet firtocy 57—  FACES

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN?YES NQ.. DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: -
A (/,41 e /{ £ '9
BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached © bldg) YES NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: /-4 RS E G .

INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S):

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN?YES NO DIMENSIONS: - _
BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached ©bldg) ? YES -~ _ NO DMENSIQNS;_"ZM( A e SE L )
AWNING? YES NO DIMENSIONS:

_ ) A
ok o Do CONEA

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): oo
TENANT/ALLOCATED BUILDING SPACE FRONTAGE (FEED):__ NI AN(\rim

AWNING vYEs NO ISAWNING BACKLIT?  YES NO

HEIGHT OF AWNING: LENGTH OF AWNING: DEPTH:

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION,MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? YES NO

IFYES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL? __ s.f.

A SITESKETCHAND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND
NEW SIGNAGE ISLOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF

PROPOSED SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED
DATE: /{// /jﬂ s

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: /7{

% ¢ %4+ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY * ** *




S e - FOR PERMITS
m~§°~. STORE #120  PORTLAND , ME.

INVESTMENTS

| NEW FACE

\
=
2 PLAZA
o)
=
2

- KEY BANK BLDG Q
EXISTING STOREFRONT .
Site Survey

Eﬂi-u 3 Canal Plaza Pomcland ME  NOvember 16, 2004
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24"
207/8"—
20"_———1'

M23393 GREEN

SCALE %"-1'-0"

8-21"

¥ Fideli

INVESTMENTS

Tl 5'-7/8" |i__‘

m_ m:

EXISTING 8" CABINET
MOUNTING BRACKET

TO MULLIONS

REMOVE OLD FACE WITH NEON CHANNEL LETTERS

AND INSTALL NEW FACE WITH LED LAMPS INSIDE
CLOSED FACE CHANNEL LETTERS. INSTALL ON EXISTING
SINGLE FACE CABINET WITH REMOVED LIGHTING.

.\‘Q - jp——
S ey

<3

I
£ I

= ——

7=/ .

Co A £ pf

S,

G W S MULLIONS

1
R RE— A Y gasvmw——"" Y

1" ACRYLIC
FACE - EXTENDS
11/16” P AST
RETURN

LED's

TRANSFORMER
(LED)

NON-
CORROSIVE
FASTENERS

LED's

B

NEW FACE OVER EXISTING
METAL CABINET.

TO MULLIONS
N.T.S.
north Z0L7C TOM RICE Ui 2 408042-01 P4707 Fidelity 2.scv md
Eﬂlﬂlﬁ.— 0 L1:HEATHERCHRISTENSEN |+, i - AMS 11.16.04 .4 mh.&:ﬂ.&ﬁh‘
ns . AMS 081708 STORE #120 PORTLAND , A*~
INCHTEZs T AN PR LD N Ass L N AR N T80 IDIFT B ET o [ OO TN T R T N R A A T A Ry S N ST s 6 (o
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SCALE
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Tl 5'-7/8" IIIL
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MOUNTING BRAC
TO MULLIONS

EXISTING 8" n>m_z_u|_.

WES

1" ACRYLIC
FACE - EXTENDS
r 11/16" P AST
> RETURN
REMOVE OLD FACE WITH NEON CHANNEL LETTERS H LED's
AND INSTALL NEW FACE WITH LED LAMPS INSIDE ol ! TRANSFORMER
CLOSED FACE CHANNEL LETTERS. INSTALL ON EXISTING - (LED)
SINGLE FACE CABINET WITH REMOVED LIGHTING. = NON
— N CORROSIVE
o DE (oAl OGS , S FASTENERS
o O
T S¢S
I . ~ LED's
(7 2azqg 97
NEW FACE OVER EXISTING
q- METAL CABINET.
M
v SECTION TH®GUY
N.T.S.
north “a.zn TOM RICE Ly 7 408042-01 [ Fidelity 2.scv AT .;
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11/05/4004 14:47 FAX 5742898118 NORTH

AMERICAN SIGNS igoos

AQQEQ. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE MDDYYYY)
10/20/04

Casgady Neeser & Brasseur
340 Colusmbia Place

AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTRTHECOVERAGEAFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Sonth Bend IN 4&601
Phone: 574-233-9443 Fax:574-283-9504 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAK #
NSURED WSURERA  Amerisure Companies
. .Inc. MEURER B
rt'.h Amarican 21 ;I8
ke urf e
South Bend IN 46624 x
NEURER &
COVERAGES
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE GEEN IBSUED TO THE INGURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHETANDING
ANY REQUREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUSMENT WITH RESPECT T0 WHICK THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
NAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICEES DESCIIBED HEREN 16 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONINTIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGARECATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. N
: ; FOLICY SUMBER SR P LTS
E BACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000
OIAAGE TO RERTED
A | X | X | commmrcws GEERAL LinsY | CPP0213494070000 06/22/04 06/22/05 | pronses Ga {556,000
cLams NADE | X | ottur . - . . -+ |mEpExP @y oncpomen) 135,000
| X JXCT incl FRINARY, NOM-CONISIBUTORE PERSONAL S ADVINUURY  {£ 1,000,000
| X |Contractual FOR ADD'I. INSUREDS. GENERAL AGEREGATE s 2,000 000
GENL AGGREGATE LT APPUES PER PRODUCTS - COWPIOP AGG | § 1., 000, 000
Jeoucr 158 [ Juoe
| AUTOMOBRLE LIADILITY . COMBINED $INGLE LIMIT
a| [x]aewam CA0966526070000 06/22/04 | 06/22/05 |Eewwed +1,000,000
| | AuLoween avos ) Y BURY
SCHEDULED AUTOS pesson) ¥
X | veen autos BODALY Iufey s
[ X | HONOWHNED AUTOS . Per
X |HARD $100,000 | HAPD DED. $1,000 PROPEATY DRSS
Py M s
GARABE LIABLITY AUTG ONLY -EAACCIDERT | §
| _{anyauto OTHER THAN BAME | $
AUTO ORLY: e s
EXCESSAMMBRELLA LIAER ITY : EACH OCCURRENCE $4,000,000
A}l [XJjocem | }eramsmnce | co0208087 06/22/04 | 08/22/05 | Acoregate 54,000,000 |
’ Umbr , Foxm 3
CEDUCTRRE L
RETENTON 30 3
WORKERS GOUPENEATION AND ] X R
F S il e | WC1081327-07 . 06/22/04 | 06/22/05 | EL EACHACCIOBNT $ 100,000
ot U ey - . EL. DISEASE - EA Pas Over] 5 100,000
* rA
P TS bk EL [ISEASE - POUCY W4T | § 500,000
OTHeR
D TION O GRS oS TLOGA IO VoS T ERCL oS AE0 WY SR Sa TR FoaaiE

The City of Portland, 289 Congraesc St., Room 315, Dortland, Maine ig
Additional Insured am respects work performed the Nmmed Tmsured at Pidality

Investment, 3 Canal Plaza, Portland, Maine.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER'

CANCELLATION

FIDELIN

Fedelity Investment
3 Canal Plasza
Poxtland ME 04112

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES S CANCELL SN 8SFORE THE EXPRATION]
DATE THEREQF, THE FSSUING INBURER WiLL Exveavor TO AL 30 oavs wremse
ROTICE TO THE CERTERCATE HOUDER RAMED T0 THE LIET, BUT FAILURE T0) B 50 SHALL
WIPOSE NO OBUGATION OR LIABRITY OF ANY KIND UPGN THE ISSURER, (TS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATWVES.

ErsL)

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1088



- s =

SOLUTIONS

Sign Code Dept.
City of Portlad
Portland, Me.

Towhom it may concern. We have requested Sign Solutions to install two replacement
faces for the two existing wall signs on the front and side of the building.

Thanks,

Amy R. Booth

Agent for October Corporation

Boulos property Management Canal Plaza
Portland, Me 04101

75 BISHOP ST.
PORTLAND, ME 04103
(207) 878-8000
1-800~347.6245

FAX (207) 878-7789



11/05/2004 14:47 FAX 5742898118 ~ NORTH AMERTCAN SIGNS @oo2
B8R I3-2004 16:21 BOLLOS PROPERTY MANGMENT » 915742898118 NO.B2? Bl

CB X Richard Ellis
Boulos Property Management

Crne Conal Flaza
Portlond, ME 04101
207 .871.1290 el
207.772.2647 Fox
weorer boulos.com

Anvgugt 23, 2004

RE: Sigmage Approval/Fidelity Investments
Three Canal Plaza, Portand, Maine

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter scrves as the Landlord’s approval to install the attached signage at the above
rcferqmcdpmpeﬂypmvidedﬂmTenmthnssacmedaﬂnecasaxypcrmim In addition, aJl
connections to the building shall be watertight and weather resistance and upon Tenant’s
vacating of the space, Tenant agrees to restore these locations pursuant to the Landlord's
specifications,

Sincezely,
0 7
AmyR. Booth,

Ageut for October Corporation.

THE RIGHT WAY T0 DO REAL ESTATE



Page 1 of 2

BOB PHILLIPS

From:
To: <bphillips@signsolutionsusa.com>
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2004 10:48 AM

Subject: FW: UL Numbers pulled for Portland, ME Fidelity

Good morning Bob,

“Amy Leinonen" <ami@northamericansigns.com>

Below are the UL numbers you need for Fidelity in Portland. | am waiting to get the revised artwork back from our art
department but will send it to you assoon as | do. Please call if you have any questionswhile out surveying this week or need

anything else to submit for permits.
Thank you!

Amy Leinonen

Site Coordinator

North American

phone: 800-348-5000, ext. 169

direct line: 800-511-6878

fax: 574-289-8118

-—Original Message-----

From: Dominic Mattei 11

Sent: Friday, November 12, 2004 11:20 AM
To: Amy Leinonen; Heather Christensen
Subject: UL Numbers pulled for Portland, ME Fidelity
Importance: High

(2 20" Type A * Fidelity' letter sets
UL numbers:
GM 441810
GM 441811
GM 441812
GM 441813
OM 441814
GM 441815
OM 441816
GM 441817
GM 441818
GM 441819
GM 441820
GM 441821
GM 441822
GM 441823
GM 441824
GM 441825
GM 441826
GM 441827
GM 441828
GM 441829
GM 441830
GM 441831
GM 441832
GM 441833
GM 441834
GM 441835

(1) 2 5/8" INVESTMENTS' letter set
GR 508507
GR 506508

11/15/2004



GR 5068509
GR 506510

GR 5068511
GR 506512
GR 506513
GR 506514
GR 506515
GR 508516
GR 506517
GR 506518

(1) 2 5/8" INVESTMENTS' letter set

GR 506459
GR 506460
GR 506461
GR 506462
GR 506463
GR 506464
GR 506465
GR 506466
GR 506467
GR 506468
GR 506469
GR 506470

Page 2012

These have all been pulled and are in my office. If there is a change on this location, please kt me know so that ! may re-

distribute these numbers if necessary.

Thanks,

Dominic Mattei
Production Manager
North American Signs

11/15/2004



